FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

? FC:581

of the original document.

Matthew F. Johnston Reg. no.: 41,096

Name of Person Signing

11-06-1998



SHEET

Docket No.: RAL01/00302 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		**** Y			
Tab settings → → → ▼	100873093		<b>Y</b>	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Plea	ise record the a	ttached original de	ocuments	or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HUSSAINI, Saied IACOVELLI, Marc	0-29-98	Name: Rally M	ress of receiving parameters of receiving parameters of receiving, Inc.		S PTO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No				236 U
3. Nature of conveyance:	_				· · ·
★ Assignment	lerger	Street Address:	5255 NW 159th S	treet	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name _	······································			
Other		City: Miami	s	tate: Fa	ZIP: 33014
Execution Date:	Ado	ditional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ned? 🔲 `	Yes 🗌 No
If this document is being filed together w  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ith a new application, the	B. Patent		Octor	20, 1000
A. Patent Application No.(s)  /03/1996 PALLEN 00000107 29095743  FC:581 40.00 89		B. Patent	No.(s)	OCIOI	27, 1770
A. Patent Application No.(s)  /03/1996 PALLEN 00000107 29095743  FC:581 40.00 89	ditional numbers attached?	B. Patent		OCIO	27, 1770
A. Patent Application No.(s)  783/1999 PILLEN   00000107 29095743  FC:581	ditional numbers attached?	B. Patent □ Yes 🗷	No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  73/1999 PILLEN 0000107 29995743  FC:501 40.00 P  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom corr	ditional numbers attached? respondence 6.	B. Patent  ☐ Yes <b>∑</b> Fotal number of	No.(s)	patents in	volved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  ***P3/1998 PALLEN ***P0000167 29995743  FC:581 ***Add  5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	ditional numbers attached? respondence 6.	B. Patent  Yes   Total number of  Total fee (37 CF	No.(s)  No applications and	patents in\$ 40.00	volved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  ***P3/1998 MILEN ***P000167 2995743  ***FC:581 ***Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: **Matthew F. Johnston**  Internal Address: **LONGACRE & WHITH	ditional numbers attached? respondence 6.	B. Patent  Yes   Total number of  Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed - /  credited or o	No.(s)  No applications and part of the second seco	patents in\$ 40.00  ifficiency: account	volved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  **P3/1990 MLEN **P0000107 29993743  FC:581 **A.00 **P  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Matthew F. Johnston  Internal Address: LONGACRE & WHIT	ditional numbers attached? respondence 6.	B. Patent  Yes   Total number of  Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed - /  credited or o	No.(s)  No applications and FR 3.41):  Any excess or insure the deposit of the charged to define the defined to define the define the defined to define the define the defined to define the define the define the defined to define the define the defined to define the defined to define the defined to define the defined the defin	patents in\$ 40.00  ifficiency: account	volved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  P3/1999 PALEN 0000107 2995743  FC:SQ1 Adv. 60 P  Adv. 65 Name and address of party to whom common concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Matthew F. Johnston  Internal Address: LONGACRE & WHITE  Suite 401  Street Address: 1919 South Eads Street	ditional numbers attached? respondence 6. 7. 7. 7. 7. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8.	B. Patent  Yes 🗷  Fotal number of  Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed - Acredited or of  Authorized to	No.(s)  No applications and FR 3.41):  Any excess or insure the deposit of the charged to define the defined to define the define the defined to define the define the defined to define the define the define the defined to define the define the defined to define the defined to define the defined to define the defined the defin	patents in\$ 40.00  ifficiency: account	volved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  (3/1990 MLEN 0000167 2995743  FC:581	ditional numbers attached? respondence 6.	B. Patent  Yes 🗷  Total number of  Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed - / credited or of  Authorized to  Deposit account	No.(s)  No applications and FR 3.41):  Any excess or insure the deposit of the charged to define the defined to define the define the defined to define the define the defined to define the define the define the defined to define the define the defined to define the defined to define the defined to define the defined the defin	patents in\$ 40.00  ifficiency: account	volved: 1

**REEL: 9558 FRAME: 0025** 

Signaturé

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

October 29, 1998

Date

Please return signed/recorded to: LONGACRE & WHITE Suite 401, 1919 S. Eads/Street Arlington, VA 22202 USA

(1)\_

**(2)** 

RAL01/00302

Insert Name(s)

of Inventor(s)

Name:

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Saied HUSSAINI

Marc IACOVELLI

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

\_\_\_\_\_ (5)\_\_\_\_\_

(6)\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 9558 FRAME: 0026

	(3)	( <i>(</i> )	<del></del>	
	(4)	(8)		
	the receipt and undersigned who unto,	sufficiency of which at the behest of, her	are hereby acknowledged by teby sell, assign and transf	:he :er
Insert Name	Rally Manufacturin	g, Inc.		
of Assignee Address	5255 NW 159th Stre	et, Miami, Florida 33014		
<b>P</b> inla si	interest for the invention known	he United States of	the entire right, title and America and Canada in the Cover	ind :he
Title of Invention			<del></del>	
·.	America has been is about to be fand request the to issue said Le as ASSIGNEE, its undersigned agreshall hereafter  AND the under upon request of the representatives, all divisions, conto testify and assigns and legal	executed even date he iled therein, and the Inited States Commissi tters Patent to the satisfies that the attorneys act on behalf of said signed hereby agree (sine said ASSIGNEE, its and without further rontinuations, substituexecute any papers ful representatives, de	Patent of the United States erewith by the undersigned a undersigned hereby authorioner of Patents and Trademark id ASSIGNEE, for its interested legal representatives; to frecord in said application ASSIGNEE;  I to transfer a like interest successors, assigns and legal remuneration, in and to any a tes, and reissues thereof; a for ASSIGNEE, its successore emed essential by ASSIGNEE in and to the invention here	ind zestste ind taldind, to
lease sign	Ciomad on the de	s		
ith application		tes indicated beside	•	
) Name: Said	PENTOR(S)	<u> </u>	Jauf Naltex	
Name Mar	m Smull'	15-19-98	Hairy Norther	
Name:				
1				

Docket No.: RAL01/00302

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	<b>T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:		
Name of conveying party(ies):     HUSSAINI, Saied		2. Name and address of red	· , , ,
IACOVELLI, Marc		Name: Rally Manufactur	ring, Inc.
		Internal Address:	57.7S
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ Na		26 U
3. Nature of conveyance:			2.5
	rger	Street Address: 5255 NV	V 159th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name		
, ,	-		
Other		City: Miami	State: <u>Fa</u> ZIP: <u>33014</u>
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application	, the execution date of the ap	plication is: October 29, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	}	B. Patent No.(s)	00000122,1550
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Additi	 ional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	Ti-	led: J les <u>A</u> No	
concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Motthow F. Johnston			
Name: Matthew F. Johnston		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LONGACRE & WHITE		Enclosed - Any exces	s or insufficiency should be
Suite 401		credited or debited to	
		Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 1919 South Eads Street			
Officer Address.		8. Deposit account number:	
		12-2139	
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP: 22202		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	MP. 1
2 Statement and signature	***************************************		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the</li> </ol>	foregoina informa	tion is true and correct and ar	ny attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	111	and so and sometime and an	is attached copy is a hab copy
Matthew F. Johnston Reg. no.: 41.096	6 1/V/2	CA H	October 29, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signaturé	Date
Total number of pages	including cover she	et, attachments, and document;	<del>PATE<b>B</b>IT</del>

**RECORDED: 10/29/1998** 

**REEL: 9558 FRAME: 0027**